

27<sup>th</sup> April 2020 Our Ref: 19.5144

24 Southwark Bridge Road London SE1 9HF

T 0203 268 2018

London Borough of Camden 2nd Floor, 5 Pancras Square c/o Town Hall, Judd Street London WC1H 9JE

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Re: Planning application at Flat 4, 27 Redington Road, NW3 7QY, PP-08669858

We write on behalf of our clients, Mr and Mrs. M Heard in regards to the planning application that has been submitted for the proposed roof extension at Flat 4, 27 Redington Road.

The application is supported by the following documents;

Document	Consultant
Planning, Design and Access Statement	Boyer
Existing and proposed plans and elevations	XUL Architecture
Proposed CGI Visuals	XUL Architecture
Statutory planning application forms	Boyer

## **Applicant**

The applicants are Mr and Mrs. M Heard, the sole owners of Flat 4, Redington Road.

## Architect

XUL Architects have provided the supporting plans and elevations. XUL are a Camden based architects practice who have a wealth of experience in preparing and delivering residential schemes across the borough.

The planning application has been submitted to the Planning Portal under reference PP-08669858. The requisite application fee of XXX has been paid online. We trust you have sufficient information to validate this application and allocate it to an officer. If however you require anything further, please don't hesitate to contact me on the details below.

Yours sincerely











Rachel White Planner

Tel: 0203 872 9871

Email: rachelwhite@boyerplanning.co.uk

